
 

 BS2007-118 通告張貼至 2 0 2 0年 8月 31日   

  

33 
加強繁忙時間服務 及 調整班次 

Service enhancement in Peak Hours and Service Adjustments 
 

 

 
生效日期 2 0 2 0 年 7 月 20 起 

 

 
Effective 
Date From 20 July 2020 

 

 

時間表 

Timetable 

荃灣西站開: 

From Tsuen Wan West Station: 

油塘 開: 

From Yau Tong:   

 

星期一至五                                

Mondays to Fridays 

                              

 

6:30AM  –  7:10AM  

7:10AM –  8:10AM  

8:10AM  –  4:40PM 

4:40PM  –  6:20PM 

6:20PM  –  7:50PM 

7:50PM  –  9:30PM         

班次 (分) 

Frequency 

(mins) 

 

20 

15 

30 

25 

30 

25 

星期一至五                                

Mondays to Fridays 

                              

 

6:55AM  –   8:15AM  

8:15AM  – 10:20AM 

10:20AM  –   4:20PM 

4:20PM  –   5:10PM 

5:10PM  –   5:40PM  

5:40PM  –   6:20PM 

6:20PM  –   7:10PM 

7:10PM  –   9:40PM 

9:40PM  – 10:05PM 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 

(mins) 

 

20 

25 

30 

25 

15 

20 

25 

30 

25 

 

 

 

 

 

  


