

## 33

## 加強繁忙時間服務 及 調整班次

Service enhancement in Peak Hours and Service Adjustments

生效日期

2020 年7月20 起

Effective Date From 20 July 2020

	荃灣西站開:		油塘 開:	
	From Tsuen Wan West Station:		From Yau Tong:	
	星期一至五	班次 (分)	星期一至五	班次 (分)
	<b>Mondays to Fridays</b>	<u>Frequency</u>	Mondays to Fridays	<u>Frequency</u>
		<u>(mins)</u>		<u>(mins)</u>
時間表	6:30AM - 7:10AM	20	6:55AM – 8:15AM	20
Timetable	<u>7:10AM – 8:10AM</u>	<u>15</u>	8:15AM - 10:20AM	25
	8:10AM - 4:40PM	30	10:20AM - 4:20PM	30
	4:40PM - 6:20PM	25	4:20PM - 5:10PM	25
	6:20PM - 7:50PM	30	<u>5:10PM - 5:40PM</u>	<u>15</u>
	7:50PM - 9:30PM	25	5:40PM - 6:20PM	20
			6:20PM - 7:10PM	25
			7:10PM - 9:40PM	30
			9:40PM - 10:05PM	25